Task Force on Future of MIT Education: 2013 Faculty Survey

Overall frequencies by faculty/instructor and school

Were you previously aware of the Institute-wide Task Force on the Future of MIT Education?

TYPE SCHOOL

FAC | INS | Total | SAP | ENG [ HASS | SCI | MGMT| OTH [ Total

1. Were you previously aware of the Institute-wide | Yes, and | am a member of one of the Working % 8% 1% 5% | 10% 5% 4% 4% 5% 2% 5%
Task Force on the Future of MIT Education? Groups.

Yes % 66% | 63% | 65% | 61% | 66% | 60% | 70% 56% | 68% | 65%

No % 27% | 36% | 30% | 29% | 29% | 35% | 26% 39% | 30% | 30%

Total % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%

N 555 | 386 | 941 72 | 343 158 | 205 97 66 | 941

According to MIT records, these are the subjects you have taught recently (AY 2011-2012 and AY 2012-2013). Is

this list correct?

TYPE SCHOOL
FAC INS [ Total | SAP ENG [ HASS | SCI MGMT | OTH | Total
Is this list correct? | Yes % 85% | 81% | 84% | 82% | 83% | 90% | 92% 57% | 72% | 84%
No % 15% [ 19% | 16% | 18% | 17% | 10% 8% 43% | 28% | 16%
Total | % 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100%
N 463 263 726 56 276 131 169 51 43 726

Have you taught classes that HAVE BEEN converted into smaller units, e.g., 12 unit subjects that have been converted into units of six or fewer?

TYPE SCHOOL
FAC INS | Total | SAP [ ENG | HASS | SCI | MGMT [ OTH | Total
Have you taught classes that HAVE BEEN converted | No % 91% | 96% | 93% | 86% | 93% | 95% | 91% 91% | 100% | 93%
into smaller unit§, e.g. 1.2-unit.subjects that have Yes % 9% 2% 7% | 14% 7% 5% 9% 9% 0% 7%
been converted into units of six or fewer?
Total | % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
N 481 272 753 59 281 129 171 68 45 753
Have you taught classes that could benefit from being offered in smaller more discrete segments or modules?
TYPE SCHOOL
FAC INS | Total | SAP | ENG | HASS | SCI | MGMT | OTH | Total
Have you taught classes that could benefit from No % 71% | 82% | 75% | 74% | 64% | 81% | 84% 83% | 86% | 75%
&egr(;ilc(if?red in smaller more discrete segments or Vos % 29% | 18% | 25% | 26% | 36% | 19% | 16% 17% | 14% | 25%
Total | % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
N 469 266 735 57 279 125 164 66 44 | 735
Have you taught this subject more than once or plan to teach it again in Academic Year 2013-2014?
TYPE SCHOOL
FAC INS | Total | SAP ENG | HASS | SCI MGMT | OTH | Total
Have you taught this subject more than once or Yes % 94% | 88% | 92% | 90% | 92% | 93% | 90% 99% | 88% | 92%
plan to teach it again in Academic Year 2013-2014? No % 6% | 12% 3% | 10% 3% 7% | 10% 1% | 13% 3%
NA-Not Sure | % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
N 538 289 827 69 305 146 191 68 48 827
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Tell us about the features of this subject:

TYPE SCHOOL
FAC INS | Total | SAP ENG | HASS [ SCI MGMT | OTH | Total
Is this subject a gateway subject for students in Yes % 47% | 38% | 44% | 40% | 46% | 42% | 50% 37% | 28% | 44%
your department? No % 42% | 40% | 41% | 47% | 42% | 39% | 38% | 49% | 39% | 41%
NA-Not Sure | % 10% | 22% | 14% | 13% | 12% | 19% | 12% 13% | 33% | 14%
Total % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
N 539 286 825 68 308 147 189 67 46 825
Do you manage the subject using MIT Stellar? Yes % 85% | 79% | 83% | 64% | 84% | 88% | 82% 99% | 68% | 83%
No % 14% | 19% | 16% | 33% | 15% | 10% | 16% 1% | 30% | 16%
NA-Not Sure | % 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1%
Total % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
N 540 289 829 69 309 145 191 68 47 829
Does this subject include a project-based or hands- | Yes % 62% | 80% | 68% | 87% | 74% | 66% | 49% 72% | 85% | 68%
on learning component? No % 35% | 18% | 29% | 12% | 24% | 29% | 49% | 24% | 15% | 29%
NA-Not Sure | % 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 5% 2% 4% 0% 3%
Total % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100%
N 540 291 831 69 309 146 191 68 48 831
Do you have external speakers in this subject? Yes % 37% | 56% | 43% | 72% | 42% | 43% | 21% 63% | 70% | 43%
No % 63% | 40% | 55% | 28% | 56% | 52% | 76% 37% | 26% | 55%
NA-Not Sure | % 1% 5% 2% 0% 2% 4% 2% 0% 4% 2%
Total % 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
N 539 286 825 69 308 143 191 68 46 825
Do you use an internet-connected computer in this | Yes % 51% | 62% | 55% | 67% | 56% | 60% | 36% 62% | 71% | 55%
subject for your teaching? No % 49% | 37% | 45% | 33% | 43% | 39% | 63% | 38% | 29% | 45%
NA-Not Sure | % 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Total % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
N 539 289 828 69 308 145 190 68 48 828

MIT | Office of the Provost | Institutional Research | Page 2




Task Force on Future of MIT Education: 2013 Faculty Survey

Tell us about the features of this subject (Student Preparation and Participation):

TYPE SCHOOL

FAC | INS | Total | SAP | ENG | HASS | SCI | MGMT| OTH | Total

Does this subject have a required textbook(s) Yes % 2% | 36% | 40% | 26% | 40% | 47% | 50% 29% | 19% | 40%

No % 57% | 61% | 58% | 72% | 59% | 51% | 49% 71% | 77% | 58%

NA-Not Sure | % 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 4% 1%

Total % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%

N 537 289 826 69 309 144 189 68 47 826

Does this subject have a required course packet Yes % 36% | 32% | 35% | 37% | 35% | 33% | 30% 58% | 19% | 35%

(s)? No % 61% | 61% | 61% | 56% | 62% | 64% | 64% 42% | 68% | 61%

NA-Not Sure | % 4% 7% 5% 7% 4% 3% 6% 0% | 13% 5%

Total % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%

N 532 288 820 68 307 143 188 67 47 820

Are students encouraged to review any online Yes % 70% | 73% | 71% | 84% | 68% | 78% | 66% 73% | 68% | 71%

materials before coming to class? No % 30% | 24% | 28% | 16% | 31% | 21% | 33% | 27% | 26% | 28%

NA-Not Sure | % 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 6% 1%

Total % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100%

N 536 288 824 69 308 144 189 67 47 824

Does this subject require students to use laptops Yes % 16% [ 23% | 19% | 39% | 20% | 14% | 11% 18% | 25% | 19%

during class? No % 84% | 74% | 80% | 61% | 79% | 84% | 88% | 80% | 69% | 80%

NA-Not Sure | % 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 6% 1%

Total % 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%

N 535 289 824 69 308 144 189 66 48 824

Is class attendance factored into the student's Yes % 52% | 75% | 60% | 90% | 43% | 86% | 45% 84% | 74% | 60%

grade? No % 47% | 21% | 38% | 10% | 53% | 12% | 55% | 16% | 17% | 38%

NA-Not Sure | % 1% 4% 2% 0% 4% 2% 0% 0% 9% 2%

Total % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%

N 535 288 823 69 308 144 188 67 47 823

Does student participation in class discussions Yes % 61% | 74% | 66% | 91% | 55% | 90% | 46% 88% | 75% | 66%

factorinto the student's final grade? No % 37% | 21% | 31% | 9% | 41%| 10% | 51% | 12% | 17% | 31%

NA-Not Sure | % 2% 5% 3% 0% 4% 1% 3% 0% 8% 3%

Total % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%

N 536 288 824 69 308 143 189 67 48 824

Does this subject require/recommend students Yes % 61% | 72% | 65% | 75% | 69% | 57% | 50% 91% | 79% | 65%

workin groups on projects? No % 37% | 25% | 33% | 24% | 30% | 42% | 48% | 8% | 19% | 33%

NA-Not Sure | % 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%

Total % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%

N 535 288 823 68 308 144 189 66 48 823

Do students enrolled in this subject need to access | Yes % 33% | 43% | 37% | 46% | 43% | 35% | 17% 45% | 54% | 37%

working space (e.g., research or computing labs, - 7g; % 66% | 53% | 61% | 54% | 56% | 61% | 82% | 53% | 40% | 61%
experimental space, libraries, collaborative work

spaces) outside of scheduled class hours? NA-Not Sure | % 1% 3% 2% 0% 1% 4% 1% 2% 6% 2%

Total % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100%

N 535 287 822 69 308 142 189 66 48 822
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In addition to any online tools you may have said were features of this subject, have you made other changes to incorporate online educational tools? Do you plan to incorporate any online educational

tools in the future?

TYPE SCHOOL
FAC INS | Total SAP ENG | HASS | SCI MGMT | OTH | Total
Incorporate additional online educational tools? I have made changes to incorporate online % of Respondents | 26% | 32% | 28% | 31% | 30% | 26% | 26% 21% | 36% | 28%
educational tools.
| plan to make changes to incorporate online % of Respondents | 27% | 27% | 27% | 30% | 27% | 31% | 23% 27% | 32% | 27%
educational tools.
I'have not and do not plan to incorporate online % of Respondents | 51% | 48% | 50% | 44% | 48% | 49% | 56% | 57% | 39% | 50%
educational tools.
Total % 104% | 107% | 105% | 105% | 104% | 107% | 105% | 105% | 107% | 105%
N 493 263 756 64 286 134 172 56 44 756
Note: '% of Respondents' may add to more than 100% because multiple responses were permitted.
Potential student benefits:
TYPE SCHOOL
FAC INS | Total | SAP ENG | HASS | SCI MGMT | OTH | Total
Do students in this subject participate in Yes % 7% | 14% | 10% | 16% | 12% 6% 5% 14% 9% | 10%
internships? No, and students in the subject WOULD benefit | % 20% | 25% | 21% | 25% | 27% | 17% | 11% | 31% | 26% | 21%
from this feature
No, and students in the subject WOULD NOT % 49% | 31% | 43% | 39% | 36% | 47% | 60% 37% | 26% | 43%
benefit from this feature
N/A or Not sure % 24% | 30% | 26% | 20% | 26% | 30% | 25% 18% | 39% | 26%
Total % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
N 526 286 812 69 304 142 186 65 46 812
Do students in this subject participate in field Yes % 17% | 30% | 22% | 48% | 17% | 21% 9% 42% | 40% | 22%
experiences? No, and students in the subject WOULD benefit % 24% | 26% | 24% | 16% | 36% | 21% | 13% 20% | 26% | 24%
from this feature
No, and students in the subject WOULD NOT % 40% | 19% | 32% | 23% | 25% | 37% | 52% 27% 9% | 32%
benefit from this feature
N/A or Not sure % 19% | 25% | 21% | 13% | 21% | 22% | 26% 11% | 26% | 21%
Total % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
N 526 287 813 69 304 141 186 66 47 813
Do students in this subject participate in MISTI? Yes % 7% | 12% 9% | 13% 9% | 17% 4% 1% 9% 9%
No, and students in the subject WOULD benefit % 11% 9% | 10% | 16% | 11% | 12% 6% 9% | 11% | 10%
from this feature
No, and students in the subject WOULD NOT % 45% | 24% | 38% | 33% | 34% | 32% | 51% | 46% | 23% | 38%
benefit from this feature
N/A or Not sure % 37% | 54% | 43% | 38% | 46% | 39% | 40% 43% | 57% | 43%
Total % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
N 528 287 815 69 304 142 186 67 47 815
Does an additional external audience participate in | Yes % 14% | 24% | 18% | 51% | 17% | 14% 7% 21% | 17% | 18%
discussions and forums in this subject? No, and students in the subject WOULD benefit % 16% | 24% | 19% | 14% | 25% | 18% | 7% | 15% | 32% | 19%
from this feature
No, and students in the subject WOULD NOT % 51% | 29% | 43% | 22% | 39% | 43% | 64% 44% | 19% | 43%
benefit from this feature
N/A or Not sure % 19% | 23% | 21% | 13% | 18% | 25% | 21% 20% | 32% | 21%
Total % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
N 528 287 815 69 304 142 187 66 47 815
In general, do you ask your students to prepare in any way before coming to class?
TYPE SCHOOL
FAC INS | Total [ SAP ENG | HASS | SCI MGMT | OTH | Total
Student preparation before class? | Student preparation-No % of Respondents | 15% 9% | 13% 6% | 18% 6% | 18% 7% 7% | 13%
Student preparation-Yes: pre-reading % of Respondents | 78% | 79% | 78% | 82% | 74% | 86% | 77% 90% | 70% | 78%
Student preparation-Yes: a self-paced quiz % of Respondents 5% 6% 5% 1% 6% 4% 7% 1% 7% 5%
Student preparation-Yes: watching videos before % of Respondents | 10% | 20% | 14% | 24% | 10% | 23% 6% 16% | 26% | 14%
lecture
Student preparation-Yes, other: % of Respondents | 18% | 36% | 24% | 37% | 19% | 39% | 14% 21% | 41% | 24%
Student preparation-Yes, other 1: % of Respondents 4% 7% 5% | 12% 4% 9% 2% 1% | 11% 5%
Student preparation-Yes, other 2: % of Respondents 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 4% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Total % 132% | 160% | 141% | 165% | 131% | 171% | 124% | 139% | 163% | 141%
N 530 283 813 68 301 142 189 67 46 813

Note: '% of Respondents' may add to more than 100% because multiple responses were permitted.
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In general, do you test students to check if they have done the preparatory work assigned to them before class (e.g., questions about assigned readings or videos)?

TYPE SCHOOL
FAC INS | Total | SAP | ENG | HASS [ SCI [ MGMT | OTH | Total
Check preparation? | Check preparation-No % of Respondents | 65% | 50% | 60% | 64% | 67% | 41% | 64% 56% | 51% | 60%
Check preparation-Yes: reading-material quizzes % of Respondents | 10% | 13% | 11% 6% 9% [ 16% | 15% 6% 4% [ 11%
Check preparation-Yes: pre-lecture or beginning of | % of Respondents 8% | 12% | 10% 1% | 10% | 15% | 11% 5% 7% | 10%
class quizzes
Check preparation-Yes, other: % of Respondents | 21% | 30% | 24% | 28% | 17% | 41% | 16% 35% | 38% | 24%
Check preparation-Yes, other 1: % of Respondents 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 5% 5% 2% | 11% 4%
Check preparation-Yes, other 2: % of Respondents 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total % 108% | 111% | 109% | 106% | 106% | 118% | 110% | 103% | 111% | 109%
N 525 276 801 67 299 138 186 66 45 801
Note: '% of Respondents' may add to more than 100% because multiple responses were permitted.
Thinking about this subject, generally, how much time do you spend on subject development as distinct from subject delivery?
TYPE SCHOOL
FAC INS | Total | SAP ENG | HASS | SCI MGMT | OTH | Total
Thinking about this subject, generally, how much I spend A LOT MORE time on subject development | % 50% | 53% | 51% | 41% | 50% | 59% | 52% 46% | 43% | 51%
time do you spend on subject development as than subject delivery.
distinct from subject delivery? I spend A LITTLE MORE time on subject % 14% | 18% | 15% | 21% | 15% | 14% | 12% 16% | 20% | 15%
development than subject delivery.
I spend ABOUT THE SAME amount of time on % 26% | 18% | 23% | 37% | 22% | 17% | 22% 33% | 24% | 23%
subject development and delivery.
I spend A LITTLE LESS time on subject development | % 7% 7% 7% 0% 9% 7% 6% 3% | 11% 7%
than subject delivery.
I spend A LOT LESS time on subject development % 4% 5% 4% 1% 4% 4% 8% 1% 2% 4%
than subject delivery.
Total % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
N 523 276 799 68 295 138 185 67 46 799
What percent of the curricula and materials do you revise each time you teach this subject? Please make your best estimate.
TYPE SCHOOL
FAC INS [ Total | SAP ENG [ HASS | SCI MGMT | OTH | Total
Percent revised-Lectures None (0%) | % 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
1-5% % 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3%
6-10% % 10% 6% 9% 4% | 13% 2% | 13% 5% 3% 9%
11-20% % 26% | 19% | 24% | 28% | 28% | 17% | 22% 19% | 28% | 24%
21-30% % 25% | 15% | 22% | 19% | 21% | 26% | 20% 25% | 13% | 22%
31-40% % 9% 9% 9% 4% 9% 9% | 10% 8% 3% 9%
41-50% % 9% | 11% | 10% 12% 8% 8% 9% 16% 15% 0%
51-60% % 5% 8% 6% 0% 5% | 10% 5% 6% 8% 6%
61-70% % 3% 3% 3% 7% 3% 4% 1% 5% 5% 3%
71-80% % 3% 6% 4% 7% 1% 8% 3% 10% 8% 4%
81-90% % 1% 1% 1% | 11% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
91-100% % 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 0% 2%
N/A % 5% | 13% 8% 4% 6% | 11% | 11% 2% | 15% 8%
Total % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
N 481 233 714 57 266 127 162 63 39 714
Percent revised-Problem sets None (0%) | % 1% 4% 2% 6% 2% 3% 0% 4% 6% 2%
1-5% % 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
6-10% % 7% 5% 6% 4% 6% 3% | 11% 4% 3% 6%
11-20% % 12% 6% | 10% | 12% | 13% 5% | 11% 8% 3% 0%
21-30% % 11% 6% 9% | 10% 11% 5% 9% 13% 6% 9%
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What percent of the curricula and materials do you revise each time you teach this subject? Please make your best estimate.

(continued)
TYPE SCHOOL

FAC | INS | Total | SAP | ENG | HASS | SCI | MGMT| OTH |[ Total
31-40% % 5% 3% 4% 0% 4% 3% 7% 8% 0% 4%
41-50% % 8% 7% 8% 2% | 11% 5% 7% 4% 6% 8%
51-60% % 5% 3% 4% 0% 4% 3% 7% 6% 3% 4%
61-70% % 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 0% 6% 6% 3% 4%
71-80% % 8% 3% 7% 4% 9% 1% 9% 6% 3% 7%
81-90% % 5% 2% 4% | 10% 5% 1% 4% 2% 0% 4%
91-100% | % 9% 5% 7% 2% [ 10% 4% 8% 8% 3% 7%
N/A % 24% | 50% | 32% | 41% | 19% | 66% | 20% 31% | 63% | 32%
Total % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
N 458 208 666 49 263 110 157 52 35 666
Percent revised-Lab assignments | None (0%) | % 3% 4% 4% 8% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4%
1-5% % 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 3% 3%
6-10% % 6% 8% 7% 6% 8% 2% | 10% 4% 8% 7%
11-20% % 6% 6% 6% 6% 8% 2% 8% 4% 5% 6%
21-30% % 6% 8% 7% 9% 8% 2% 6% 6% 8% 7%
31-40% % 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 6% 0% 2%
41-50% % 4% 6% 4% 6% 5% 3% 1% 2% | 19% 4%
51-60% % 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
61-70% % 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1%
71-80% % 1% 4% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 8% 2%
81-90% % 2% 2% 2% 8% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2%
91-100% | % 3% 6% 4% 2% 6% 5% 1% 0% 0% 4%
N/A % 63% | 49% | 58% | 45% | 49% | 78% | 65% 68% | 46% | 58%
Total % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
N 434 | 212 | 646 53| 256 | 105 | 145 50 37| 646
Percent revised-Exams None (0%) | % 2% 4% 3% 6% 3% 2% 1% 4% 6% 3%
1-5% % 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1%
6-10% % 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3% 1%
11-20% % 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2%
21-30% % 3% 1% 3% 6% 1% 3% 4% 6% 0% 3%
31-40% % 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 1%
41-50% % 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 0% 6% 3%
51-60% % 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 3% 0% 3% 2%
61-70% % 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%
71-80% % 7% 4% 6% 6% 7% 3% 8% 6% 3% 6%
81-90% % 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% | 10% 0% 8% 6%
91-100% | % 43% | 18% | 35% | 10% | 49% | 20% | 38% 33% 8% | 35%
N/A % 28% | 53% | 36% | 55% | 27% | 48% | 26% 47% | 58% | 36%
Total % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
N 451 211 662 51 255 114 155 51 36 662
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What percent of the curricula and materials do you revise each time you teach this subject? Please make your best estimate.

(continued)
TYPE SCHOOL
FAC INS | Total | SAP | ENG [ HASS | SCI | MGMT | OTH | Total
Percent revised-Other 1 None (0%) | % 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1-5% % 1% 2% 1% 4% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
6-10% % 5% 4% 5% 0% 6% 5% 8% 5% 0% 5%
11-20% % 11% 8% | 10% 8% 5% | 14% | 10% 14% | 11% | 10%
21-30% % 16% 8% | 13% 4% 9% | 14% | 25% 14% | 11% | 13%
31-40% % 8% 8% 8% 0% 9% 9% | 15% 5% 6% 8%
41-50% % 12% | 13% | 12% | 27% | 12% 8% 8% 9% | 22% | 12%
51-60% % 4% 0% 3% 8% 0% 5% 0% 5% 0% 3%
61-70% % 6% 4% 5% | 12% 3% | 11% 0% 5% 0% 5%
71-80% % 11% | 10% | 11% | 12% 9% | 15% 8% 0% | 17% | 11%
81-90% % 2% 7% 4% 4% 2% 6% 0% 9% | 11% 4%
91-100% | % 11% | 23% | 16% | 15% | 20% | 11% | 13% 32% | 11% | 16%
N/A % 13% | 10% | 12% 8% | 21% 5% | 15% 5% | 11% | 12%
Total % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
N 142 96 238 26 66 66 40 22 18 238
Percent revised-Other 2 None (0%) | % 0% 2% 1% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
1-5% % 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 9% 0% 0% 1%
6-10% % 4% 2% 3% 0% 4% 4% 9% 0% 0% 3%
11-20% % 10% | 10% | 10% 9% 8% 7% | 18% 0% | 17% | 10%
21-30% % 10% 7% 9% 9% 4% | 19% 0% 20% 0% 9%
31-40% % 2% 2% 2% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 8% 2%
41-50% % 10% | 22% | 16% | 27% 8% | 19% 0% 40% | 17% | 16%
51-60% % 8% 2% 6% 9% 4% | 11% 0% 0% 0% 6%
61-70% % 4% 0% 2% 0% 4% 4% 0% 0% 0% 2%
71-80% % 8% 7% 8% 9% 0% | 15% 9% 0% 8% 8%
81-90% % 4% | 12% 8% 9% 0% | 15% 0% 0% | 17% 8%
91-100% | % 4% 5% 4% 9% 0% 0% 0% 20% | 17% 4%
N/A % 33% | 27% | 30% | 18% | 58% 7% | 55% 20% | 17% | 30%
Total % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
N 49 41 90 11 24 27 11 5 12 90
Question asked only of faculty and instructors who taught the subject more than once.
Would you like to provide the same details for another subject you recently taught?
TYPE SCHOOL
FAC INS | Total | SAP ENG | HASS | SCI MGMT | OTH | Total
Would you like to provide the same details for No % 82% | 84% | 83% | 78% | 84% | 76% | 83% 90% | 88% | 83%
another subject you recently taught? Yes | % 18% | 16% | 17% | 22% | 16% | 24% | 17% | 10% | 13% | 17%
Total | % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
N 440 241 681 55 255 112 158 61 40 681

Note: Additional subjects evaluated are incorporated into previous tables.
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Task Force on Future of MIT Education: 2013 Faculty Survey

During the last academic year (2012-2013), about how often did you use the following educational technologies, in any context? (Subject & Course

Technologies)

TYPE SCHOOL
FAC | INS | Total | SAP | ENG | HASS | scl | MGMT| OTH | Total
Course management systems (e.g., Stellar, WebCT, | Not aware | % 1% 3% 2% 0% 1% 0% 4% 0% 4% 2%
Blackboard) Never % 6% | 13% | 9% | 18%| 6%| 6%| 10%| 8%| 17%| 9%
Sometimes | % 8% | 11% 9% | 14% | 10% 3% 9% 5% | 22% 9%
Often % 13% | 14% | 13% 8% | 11% | 10% | 19% 17% | 15% | 13%
Very often | % 72% | 59% | 67% | 60% | 72% | 80% | 59% 71% | 41% | 67%
Total % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100%
N 444 ( 263 | 707 50| 262 | 116 | 167 66 46 | 707
MIT OpenCourseWare (OCW) Not aware | % 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 0% 2%
Never % 46% | 58% | 50% | 55% | 45% | 50% | 48% 71% | 55% | 50%
Sometimes | % 37% | 29% | 34% | 35% | 36% | 35% | 35% 19% | 33% | 34%
Often % 8% 4% 7% 6% 9% 5% 6% 2% 7% 7%
Very often | % 9% 4% 7% 2% 8% 6% 8% 5% 5% 7%
Total % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
N 435 252 687 49 258 113 163 62 42 687
Student response systems (e.g., clickers, wireless Not aware | % 6% | 16% | 10% | 17% 8% | 15% 7% 8% 7% | 10%
learning calculator systems) Never % 80% | 74% | 78% | 75% | 81% | 82% | 69% | 83% | 76% | 78%
Sometimes | % 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 3% 8% 5% | 10% 6%
Often % 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 0% 4% 2% 5% 3%
Very often | % 5% 2% 4% 0% 2% 0% | 12% 3% 2% 4%
Total % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
N 434 ([ 246 | 680 48 | 253 | 110 | 162 65 42 | 680
Online portfolios Not aware | % 31% | 28% | 30% [ 21% | 31% | 29% | 39% 31% 7% | 30%
Never % 55% | 53% | 54% | 40% | 53% | 57% | 53% 58% | 71% | 54%
Sometimes | % 7% | 10% 8% | 13% 9% 9% 3% 6% | 17% 8%
Often % 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2%
Very often | % 5% 6% 5% | 23% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 5%
Total % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100%
N 429 245 674 48 247 112 163 62 42 674
Online textbooks Not aware | % 8% 9% 8% | 10% 6% | 11% | 10% 11% 0% 8%
Never % 57% | 56% | 56% | 46% | 50% | 59% | 57% 75% | 67% | 56%
Sometimes | % 18% | 18% | 18% | 28% | 24% | 15% | 13% 8% | 21% | 18%
Often % 7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% | 10% 2% 5% 7%
Very often | % 10% | 10% | 10% | 10% | 13% 8% | 10% 5% 7% | 10%
Total % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
N 433 246 679 50 250 110 163 63 43 679
Plagiarism detection tools (e.g., Turnitin, DOC Cop) | Not aware | % 18% | 20% | 19% | 23% | 18% | 17% | 21% 24% | 12% | 19%
Never % 74% | 73% | 73% | 71% | 70% | 73% | 76% 73% | 83% | 73%
Sometimes | % 6% 5% 6% 4% 8% 9% 2% 3% 2% 6%
Often % 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Very often | % 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Total % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
N 435 ( 244 | 679 48 | 252 | 112 | 162 63 42 | 679
Forums Not aware | % 14% | 11% | 13% | 12% | 14% 8% | 19% 13% 0% | 13%
Never % 55% | 59% | 56% | 48% | 49% | 63% | 58% 65% | 70% | 56%
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Task Force on Future of MIT Education: 2013 Faculty Survey

During the last academic year (2012-2013), about how often did you use the following educational technologies, in any context? (Subject & Course

Technologies)

{cantinued)

TYPE SCHOOL
FAC | INS | Total | SAP | ENG | HASS | scl | MGMT| OTH | Total
Sometimes | % 10% | 10% | 10% | 16% 8% | 14% 7% 10% | 11% | 10%
Often % 7% 9% 8% 0% | 11% 3% 5% 6% | 19% 8%
Very often | % 14% 12% 13% | 24% | 18% 12% 11% 6% 0% | 13%
Total % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100%
N 236 129 365 25 142 59 81 31 27 365
Other Not aware | % 11% | 22% | 15% | 10% | 21% | 19% | 13% 13% 0% | 15%
Never % 47% | 41% | 44% | 30% | 38% | 25% | 61% 63% | 63% | 44%
Sometimes | % 8% 3% 6% 0% 9% | 13% 4% 0% 0% 6%
Often % 13% | 11% | 12% | 10% | 15% | 13% 9% 13% | 13% | 12%
Very often | % 21% | 24% | 22% | 50% | 18% | 31% | 13% 13% | 25% | 22%
Total % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100%
N 62 37 99 10 34 16 23 8 8 99
Do you plan to use this as you teach in the future? (Subject & Course Technologies)
TYPE SCHOOL
FAC INS | Total | SAP ENG | HASS [ SCI MGMT | OTH | Total
Course management systems (e.g., Stellar, WebCT, | Yes % 94% | 85% | 91% | 83% | 89% | 97% | 91% 96% | 82% | 91%
Blackboard) No % 3% | 9%| 6%| 15%| 6%| 1%| 4% 2% | 18% | 6%
Not sure | % 3% 6% 4% 2% 5% 2% 5% 2% 0% 4%
Total % 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100%
N 383 227 610 41 231 98 146 56 38 610
MIT OpenCourseWare (OCW) Yes % 45% | 31% | 40% | 31% | 44% | 35% | 48% 16% [ 36% | 40%
No % 29% | 33% | 31% | 33% | 29% | 26% | 28% 42% | 44% | 31%
Not sure | % 26% | 35% | 30% | 36% | 27% | 38% | 24% 42% | 21% | 30%
Total % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100%
N 381 224 605 39 228 99 143 57 39 605
Student response systems (e.g., clickers, wireless Yes % 22% | 15% | 19% | 20% | 18% 8% | 31% 14% | 18% | 19%
learning calculator systems) No % 43% | 44% | 44% | 50% | 45% | 60% | 26% | 50% | 48% | 44%
Not sure | % 35% | 41% | 37% | 30% | 37% | 33% | 42% 36% | 35% | 37%
Total % 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100%
N 375 217 592 40 220 92 144 56 40 592
Online portfolios Yes % 13% | 24% | 17% | 39% | 17% | 21% 8% 13% | 26% | 17%
No % 40% | 34% | 38% | 29% | 39% | 37% | 37% 43% | 42% | 38%
Not sure | % 47% | 42% | 45% | 32% | 45% | 42% | 56% 45% | 32% | 45%
Total % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100%
N 334 203 537 38 197 84 133 47 38 537
Online textbooks Yes % 38% | 39% | 38% | 41% | 45% | 33% | 36% 23% | 34% | 38%
No % 25% | 28% | 26% | 32% | 20% | 29% | 22% 38% | 39% | 26%
Not sure | % 38% | 33% | 36% | 27% | 34% | 38% | 42% 38% | 26% | 36%
Total % 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100%
N 362 216 578 37 216 93 142 52 38 578
Plagiarism detection tools (e.g., Turnitin, DOC Cop) | Yes % 15% | 14% | 14% 8% | 17% | 21% | 12% 9% 5% | 14%
No % 42% | 43% | 43% | 54% | 41% | 34% | 40% 51% | 62% | 43%
Not sure | % 43% | 43% | 43% | 38% | 42% | 46% | 48% 40% | 33% | 43%
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Task Force on Future of MIT Education: 2013 Faculty Survey

Do you plan to use this as you teach in the future? (Subject & Course Technologies)

(continued)
TYPE SCHOOL
FAC INS | Total | SAP ENG | HASS | SCI MGMT | OTH | Total
Total % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
N 351 217 568 37 207 92 140 53 39 568
Forums Yes % 34% | 30% | 32% | 57% | 32% | 30% | 31% 28% | 24% | 32%
No % 25% | 29% | 27% | 24% | 24% | 26% | 25% 36% | 40% | 27%
Not sure | % 41% | 42% | 41% | 19% | 45% | 43% | 43% 36% | 36% | 41%
Total % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
N 189 118 307 21 123 46 67 25 25 307
Other Yes % 45% | 32% | 39% | 44% | 40% | 60% | 24% 33% | 38% | 39%
No % 13% | 18% | 15% | 11% | 14% | 10% | 12% 33% [ 25% | 15%
Not sure | % 43% | 50% | 46% | 44% | 46% | 30% | 65% 33% | 38% | 46%
Total % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
N 47 38 85 9 35 10 17 6 8 85

Virtual Technologies)

During the last academic year (2012-2013), about how often did you use the following educational technologies, in any context? (Collaborative &

TYPE SCHOOL
FAC INS [ Total [ SAP ENG | HASS | SCI | MGMT | OTH | Total
Collaborative editing software (e.g., Wikis, Google Not aware | % 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 4% 8% 3% 7% 5%
Docs) Never % 54% | 42% | 50% | 29% | 52% | 50% | 55% | 55% | 39% | 50%
Sometimes | % 23% | 27% | 24% | 29% | 22% | 27% | 23% 26% | 26% | 24%
Often % 10% 10% 10% | 12% | 10% 12% 8% 8% 7% | 10%
Very often | % 9% | 16% | 11% | 25% | 12% 8% 6% 8% | 22% | 11%
Total % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100%
N 439 257 696 52 258 113 165 62 46 696
Online survey tools (e.g., Qualtrics, SurveyMonkey, | Not aware | % 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 9% 7% 0% 5% 5%
Zoomerang) Never % 64% | 50% | 59% | 38% | 57% | 72% | 71% | 38% | 48% | 59%
Sometimes | % 21% | 30% | 24% | 48% | 23% | 13% | 20% 34% [ 36% | 24%
Often % 5% 8% 6% 2% | 10% 4% 2% 12% 5% 6%
Very often | % 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 2% 1% 15% 7% 5%
Total % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100%
N 441 252 693 52 256 113 163 65 44 693
Videoconferencing or Internet phone chat (e.g., Not aware | % 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1%
Skype, TeamSpeak) Never % 59% | 51% | 56% | 33% | 53% | 68% | 63% | 43% | 60% | 56%
Sometimes | % 21% | 28% | 23% | 35% | 24% | 20% | 20% 27% | 23% | 23%
Often % 8% 9% 8% | 17% 9% 4% 6% 14% 5% 8%
Very often | % 12% | 12% | 12% | 15% | 14% 9% 9% 16% | 12% | 12%
Total % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100%
N 437 249 686 48 255 112 165 63 43 686
Social media (e.g., Facebook, Twitter) Not aware | % 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1%
Never % 86% | 71% | 80% | 53% | 84% | 80% | 85% 84% [ 69% | 80%
Sometimes | % 8% | 18% | 12% | 24% | 10% | 12% 9% 11% | 24% | 12%
Often % 3% 5% 3% | 16% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Very often | % 2% 5% 3% 6% 4% 2% 2% 2% 5% 3%
Total % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100%
N 438 249 687 49 256 113 164 63 42 687
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Task Force on Future of MIT Education: 2013 Faculty Survey

During the last academic year (2012-2013), about how often did you use the following educational technologies, in any context? (Collaborative &

Virtual Technologies)

{cantinued)

TYPE SCHOOL
FAC | INS | Total | SAP | ENG | HASS | scl | MGMT| OTH | Total
Blogs Not aware | % 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2%
Never % 88% | 74% | 83% | 56% | 89% | 75% | 86% 85% [ 75% | 83%
Sometimes | % 7% | 13% 9% | 21% 6% | 15% 8% 5% | 13% 9%
Often % 3% 5% 4% | 10% 2% 5% 2% 7% 5% 4%
Very often | % 2% 5% 3% | 10% 2% 4% 1% 3% 5% 3%
Total % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100%
N 419 245 664 48 246 109 161 60 40 664
Online video projects (e.g., using YouTube, Google | Not aware | % 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1%
Video, MIT World) Never % 65% | 51% | 60% | 38% | 61% | 60% | 70% | 57% | 43% | 60%
Sometimes | % 22% | 29% | 24% | 28% | 25% | 22% | 20% 27% | 39% | 24%
Often % 7% 9% 8% | 23% 7% | 10% 4% 5% 9% 8%
Very often | % 5% | 10% 7% | 11% 7% 6% 5% 10% 9% 7%
Total % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100%
N 433 253 686 47 254 112 164 63 46 686
Video games, simulations, or virtual worlds (e.g., Not aware | % 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 6% 2% 5% 2% 4%
Ayiti, EleMental, Second Life, Civilization) Never % 86% | 79% | 84% | 80% | 82% | 85% | 91% | 71% | 88% | 84%
Sometimes | % 5% 12% 8% | 13% 9% 5% 6% 8% 7% 8%
Often % 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 8% 2% 2%
Very often | % 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 0% 8% 0% 3%
Total % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100%
N 429 242 671 46 249 110 161 63 42 671
Other Not aware | % 5% 11% 8% 0% 8% 7% | 13% 17% 0% 8%
Never % 38% | 44% | 41% | 40% | 46% | 29% | 47% 50% [ 33% | 41%
Sometimes | % 24% 11% 19% | 10% | 23% | 36% 7% 0% | 33% 19%
Often % 16% 7% | 13% | 10% 8% | 29% 7% 17% 0% | 13%
Very often | % 16% | 26% | 20% | 40% | 15% 0% | 27% 17% | 33% | 20%
Total % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100%
N 37 27 64 10 13 14 15 6 6 64
Other Not aware | % 11% | 19% | 15% 0% | 14% | 13% | 20% 25% 0% | 15%
Never % 67% | 63% | 65% | 75% | 71% | 50% | 60% 75% [ 100% | 65%
Sometimes | % 11% 6% 9% 0% | 14% | 13% | 10% 0% 0% 9%
Often % 6% 0% 3% | 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Very often | % 6% | 13% 9% 0% 0% | 25% | 10% 0% 0% 9%
Total % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100%
N 18 16 34 4 7 8 10 4 1 34

MIT | Office of the Provost | Institutional Research | Page 11




Task Force on Future of MIT Education: 2013 Faculty Survey

Do you plan to use this as you teach in the future? (Collaborative & Virtual Technologies)

TYPE SCHOOL
FAC INS | Total | SAP ENG | HASS [ SCI MGMT | OTH | Total
Collaborative editing software (e.g., Wikis, Google Yes % 37% | 53% | 43% | 58% | 41% | 49% | 35% 38% | 57% | 43%
Docs) No % 32% | 21% | 28% | 14% | 30% | 21% | 32% | 32% | 24% | 28%
Not sure | % 31% | 27% | 29% | 28% | 28% | 29% | 33% 30% | 19% | 29%
Total % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100%
N 375 218 593 43 222 95 143 53 37 593
Online survey tools (e.g., Qualtrics, SurveyMonkey, | Yes % 29% | 42% | 34% | 48% | 35% | 22% | 23% 63% | 45% | 34%
Zoomerang) No % 35% | 26% | 32% | 24% | 30% | 37% | 39% | 19% | 26% | 32%
Not sure | % 35% | 32% | 34% | 29% | 34% | 42% | 37% 17% | 29% | 34%
Total % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
N 372 219 591 42 221 93 145 52 38 591
Videoconferencing or Internet phone chat (e.g., Yes % 35% | 46% | 39% | 68% | 42% | 32% | 27% 47% | 43% | 39%
Skype, TeamSpeak) No % 37% | 30% | 34% | 18% | 31% | 30% | 44% | 34% | 38% | 34%
Not sure | % 29% | 24% | 27% | 15% | 27% | 38% | 28% 19% [ 19% | 27%
Total % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100%
N 369 221 590 40 224 92 144 53 37 590
Social media (e.g., Facebook, Twitter) Yes % 11% | 22% | 15% | 43% | 11% | 19% 8% 17% | 29% | 15%
No % 65% | 48% | 59% | 33% | 63% | 58% | 71% 51% | 34% | 59%
Not sure | % 23% | 29% | 26% | 25% | 26% | 23% | 21% 32% | 37% | 26%
Total % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
N 376 219 595 40 225 95 144 53 38 595
Blogs (e.g., Blogger, WordPress) Yes % 12% | 24% | 16% | 46% | 10% | 22% 9% 20% | 30% [ 16%
No % 57% | 40% | 51% | 23% | 57% | 48% | 58% 44% | 30% | 51%
Not sure | % 31% | 37% | 33% | 31% | 33% | 29% | 33% 36% | 41% | 33%
Total % 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100%
N 357 216 573 39 217 89 141 50 37 573
Online video projects (e.g., using YouTube, Google | Yes % 30% | 44% | 36% | 62% | 33% | 38% | 26% 41% | 46% | 36%
Video, MIT World) No % 37% | 25% | 33% | 13% | 35% | 26% | 42% | 31% | 19% | 33%
Not sure | % 32% | 30% | 32% | 26% | 32% | 35% | 32% 27% | 35% | 32%
Total % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
N 364 214 578 39 221 91 139 51 37 578
Video games, simulations, or virtual worlds (e.g., Yes % 12% | 20% | 15% | 22% | 15% | 11% | 10% 35% [ 11% | 15%
Avyiti, EleMental, Second Life, Civilization) No % 60% | 45% | 55% | 43% | 52% | 56% | 65% 25% | 53% | 55%
Not sure | % 28% | 35% (| 30% | 35% | 33% | 33% | 25% 20% | 37% | 30%
Total % 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100%
N 359 211 570 37 217 88 139 51 38 570
Other Yes % 64% | 43% | 55% | 67% | 31% | 89% | 50% 40% | 100% | 55%
No % 11% | 26% | 18% 0% | 25% | 11% 8% 60% 0% | 18%
Not sure | % 25% | 30% | 27% | 33% | 44% 0% | 42% 0% 0% | 27%
Total % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
N 28 23 51 6 16 9 12 5 3 51
Other Yes % 27% | 20% | 23% 0% | 10% | 75% | 29% 0% 0% | 23%
No % 27% | 40% | 35% 0% | 40% | 25% | 14% | 100% 0% | 35%
Not sure | % 45% | 40% | 42% | 100% | 50% 0% | 57% 0% 0% | 42%
Total % 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 0% | 100%
N 11 15 26 2 10 4 7 3 0 26
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Task Force on Future of MIT Education: 2013 Faculty Survey

For any subjects you have taught, have you stored the subject materials in a repository that could be accessed by other instructors, including
current and future lecturers, recitation instructions and teaching assistants?

TYPE SCHOOL
FAC INS | Total SAP ENG | HASS SCI MGMT | OTH | Total
For any subjects you have taught, have you stored | No % 29% | 38% | 32% | 25% | 21% | 43% | 39% 45% | 36% | 32%
the subject materials in a repository (online or
physical) that could be accessed by other Yes % 71% | 62% | 68% | 75% | 79% | 57% | 61% 55% | 64% | 68%
instructors, including current and future lecturers, Total | % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
recitation instructions and teaching assistants?
€ N 450 264 714 53 270 111 168 65 47 714
During a typical work week at MIT, do any of the following apply to how you work?
TYPE SCHOOL
FAC INS | Total SAP ENG | HASS SCI MGMT | OTH | Total
| work from home Yes % 87% 79% 84% 96% 82% 87% 86% 86% 67% 84%
(o] () (] () (] (] () (] (] (0] (] (]
N % 13% 19% 16% 4% 18% 11% 14% 14% 31% 16%
N/A | % 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1%
Total | % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
N 467 278 745 54 271 118 175 73 54 745
| work on my commute Yes % 27% | 33% | 30% | 27% | 26% | 41% | 27% 29% | 32% | 30%
No % 70% 63% 67% 63% 70% 56% 70% 71% 64% 67%
N/A | % 3% 1% 3% | 10% 3% 3% 2% 0% 4% 3%
Total | % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
N 458 272 730 52 266 117 172 70 53 730
| set my own hours Yes % 94% | 78% | 88% | 91% | 90% | 85% | 90% 93% | 69% | 88%
No % 6% 17% 10% 9% 8% 10% 9% 4% 30% 10%
N/A | % 1% 5% 2% 0% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Total | % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
N 469 278 747 55 275 116 175 72 54 747
| have formal meetings with my academic or Yes % 94% | 67% | 84% | 85% | 91% | 64% | 90% 86% [ 62% | 84%
research advisees in my office or lab No % 5% | 13% 3% 8% 5% | 16% 6% 10% 6% 8%
N/A | % 1% | 21% 9% 8% 4% 20% 3% 4% 32% 9%
Total | % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
N 468 279 747 53 276 118 174 73 53 747
| "run into" my academic or research advisees Yes % 80% | 62% | 74% | 83% | 80% | 61% | 74% 67% | 63% | 74%
outside the classroom, my office or lab No |% 16% | 17% | 16% | 9% | 15% | 16% | 19% | 24% | 15% | 16%
N/A | % 4% | 21% 10% 7% 5% 22% 7% 9% 21% 10%
Total | % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
N 467 273 740 54 275 116 173 70 52 740
| interact with students using "virtual tools" Yes % 41% | 50% | 45% | 61% | 43% | 54% | 32% 47% | 52% | 45%
No % 56% | 42% | 51% | 37% | 52% | 39% | 64% 50% | 38% | 51%
N/A | % 3% 8% 5% 2% 5% 7% 4% 3% | 10% 5%
Total | % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
N 465 276 741 51 274 119 173 72 52 741
| communicate with students, colleagues and staff | Yes % 69% | 58% | 65% | 81% | 71% | 53% | 59% 74% | 50% | 65%
zy ;‘(3226 phone or online voice communicator, e. [Fg =1/ 31% | 39% | 34% | 19% | 28% | 44% | 40% | 26% | 42% | 34%
' N/A | % 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 0% 8% 1%
Total | % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
N 465 274 739 52 273 116 174 72 52 739
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Task Force on Future of MIT Education: 2013 Faculty Survey

During a typical work week at MIT, do any of the following apply to how you work?

(continued)
TYPE SCHOOL

FAC | INS | Total | SAP | ENG | HASS | sci | MGMT| OTH | Total

| communicate with students over weekends or Yes % 89% | 86% | 88% | 92% | 87% | 93% | 90% 74% | 85% | 88%

after hours No |% 11% | 11% | 11% | 8% | 12%| 5% | 10%| 22% | 11% | 11%

N/A | % 1% | 3%| 1%| 0%| 1%| 2%| 0% 4% | 4% | 1%

Total | % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%

N 470 | 278 | 748 | 53| 276 | 119 | 174 73| 53| 748

I "run into" students enrolled in my classes outside | Yes % 79% | 76% | 78% | 89% | 82% | 80% | 71% 75% | 68% | 78%

the classroom, my office or lab No |% 18% | 15% | 17% | 6% | 16% | 15% | 24% | 19% | 13% | 17%

N/A | % 3% | 9% | 5%| 6%| 3%| 5%| 5% 6% | 19% | 5%

Total | % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%

N 468 | 278 | 746 | 54| 276 | 118 | 173 72| 53| 746

| interact with colleagues and staff using "virtual Yes % 46% | 55% | 50% | 54% | 52% | 54% | 40% 45% | 62% | 50%

tools" No |% 51% | 37% | 46% | 44% | 45% | 39% | 56% | 52% | 29% | 46%

N/A | % 2% | 8% | 4% | 2%| 4%| 7%| 3% 3% | 10% | 4%

Total | % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%

N 463 | 275 | 738 s0| 275 118 172 71| s2| 738

| communicate with colleagues and staff over Yes % 91% | 89% | 90% | 92% | 87% | 97% | 90% 86% | 92% | 90%

weekends or after hours No |% 9% | 9% | 9% | 8%| 12%| 3% | 10%| 11%| 8%| 9%

N/A | % 0% | 2%| 1%| o%| 1%| 1%| 0% 3% o0%| 1%

Total | % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%

N 268 | 278 | 746 | 53| 275| 118 | 174 73| 53| 746
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Task Force on Future of MIT Education: 2013 Faculty Survey

During a typical work week in Spring Term 2013 (February-June 2013), what were the top 1-3 locations where you conducted the following activities?

TYPE SCHOOL
FAC | INS | Total | SAP | ENG | HASS | sCI [ MGMT| OTH | Total
In my office Teaching (including prep) % of Respondents | 69% | 60% | 66% | 65% | 69% | 64% | 69% 57% | 53% | 66%
Meeting with students outside of class % of Respondents | 96% | 88% | 93% | 86% | 93% | 99% | 93% 98% | 79% [ 93%
Scholarship, research, creating artistic work % of Respondents | 85% | 69% | 80% | 69% | 82% | 71% | 88% 78% | 72% | 80%
Administrative responsibilities & service % of Respondents | 92% | 73% | 86% | 86% | 84% | 82% | 88% 89% | 91% | 86%
External service % of Respondents | 70% | 37% | 59% | 51% | 60% | 61% | 65% 51% | 44% | 59%
Other work % of Respondents | 23% | 21% | 22% | 18% | 24% | 15% | 27% 17% | 23% | 22%
Total % 436% | 347% | 405% | 376% | 411% | 391% | 432% | 390% | 363% | 405%
N 448 234 682 49 252 110 165 63 43 682
In my lab Teaching (including prep) % of Respondents | 30% | 60% | 40% | 48% | 33% | 71% | 41% 0% | 76% | 40%
Meeting with students outside of class % of Respondents | 66% | 66% | 66% | 74% | 64% | 86% | 62% | 100% | 76% | 66%
Scholarship, research, creating artistic working % of Respondents | 72% | 54% | 66% | 57% | 66% | 43% | 68% | 100% | 76% | 66%
Administrative responsibilities & service % of Respondents | 18% | 26% | 21% | 30% | 20% | 29% | 20% 50% | 18% | 21%
External service % of Respondents | 11% | 16% | 13% | 17% | 11% | 29% | 11% 0% | 24% | 13%
Other work % of Respondents 3% 9% 5% 0% 6% | 14% 2% 0% | 12% 5%
Total % 200% | 232% | 211% | 226% | 199% | 271% | 205% | 250% | 282% | 211%
N 183 91 274 23 143 7 82 2 17 274
In a classroom Teaching (including prep) % of Respondents | 97% | 97% | 97% | 92% | 97% | 100% | 96% 98% | 100% | 97%
Meeting with students outside of class % of Respondents | 23% | 34% | 27% | 22% | 27% | 30% | 24% 29% | 26% | 27%
Scholarship, research, creating artistic work % of Respondents 3% 4% 3% 8% 4% 4% 1% 2% 0% 3%
Administrative responsibilities & service % of Respondents 5% 7% 6% | 12% 4% 8% 4% 5% 3% 6%
External service % of Respondents 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 6% 2%
Other work % of Respondents 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1%
Total % 130% | 147% | 136% | 136% | 135% | 146% | 129% | 136% | 138% | 136%
N 403 212 615 50 228 112 135 56 34 615
In conference rooms Teaching (including prep) % of Respondents | 19% | 31% | 23% | 23% | 22% | 14% | 26% 22% | 32% | 23%
Meeting with students outside of class % of Respondents | 43% | 51% | 45% | 35% | 55% | 24% | 38% 58% | 48% | 45%
Scholarship, research, creating artistic work % of Respondents | 30% | 32% | 31% | 26% | 34% | 15% | 30% 27% | 56% | 31%
Administrative responsibilities & service % of Respondents | 78% | 53% | 71% | 68% | 66% | 83% | 71% 71% | 72% | 71%
External service % of Respondents | 11% | 11% | 11% | 10% | 16% 7% 2% 9% | 20% | 11%
Other work % of Respondents 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 0% 4% 2%
Total % 182% | 182% | 182% | 165% | 197% | 144% | 169% | 187% | 232% | 182%
N 314 131 445 31 179 59 106 45 25 445
In common space Teaching (including prep) % of Respondents | 18% | 33% | 24% | 21% | 23% | 22% | 18% 17% | 54% | 24%
Meeting with students outside of class % of Respondents | 66% | 72% | 68% | 73% | 68% | 66% | 63% 78% | 75% | 68%
Scholarship, research, creating artistic work % of Respondents | 24% | 23% | 24% | 15% | 33% | 12% | 25% 22% | 29% | 24%
Administrative responsibilities & service % of Respondents | 47% | 40% | 44% | 45% | 44% | 47% | 44% 39% | 43% | 44%
External service % of Respondents | 12% | 13% | 12% 9% | 20% 7% 4% 9% | 21% | 12%
Other work % of Respondents 3% 8% 5% 0% 6% 7% 4% 0% 4% 5%
Total % 170% | 190% | 177% | 164% | 194% | 161% | 159% | 165% | 225% | 177%
N 196 115 311 33 100 59 68 23 28 311
Using virtual technology | Teaching (including prep) % of Respondents | 23% | 35% | 28% | 27% | 23% | 36% | 33% 20% | 35% | 28%
Meeting with tudents outside of class % of Respondents | 58% | 71% | 63% | 58% | 64% | 61% | 56% 72% | 75% | 63%
Scholarship, research, creating artistic work % of Respondents | 42% | 41% | 42% | 50% | 41% | 44% | 30% 40% | 55% [ 42%
Administrative responsibilities & service % of Respondents | 38% | 37% | 38% | 23% | 38% | 31% | 37% 48% | 55% | 38%
External service % of Respondents | 55% | 38% | 49% | 35% | 57% | 47% | 40% 52% | 45% | 49%
Other work % of Respondents | 24% | 25% | 24% | 35% | 28% | 17% 9% 32% | 30% | 24%
Total % 240% | 248% | 243% | 227% | 251% | 236% | 205% | 264% | 295% | 243%
N 159 91 250 26 100 36 43 25 20 250
At home Teaching (including prep) % of Respondents | 50% | 44% | 48% | 50% | 51% | 42% | 51% 51% | 28% | 48%
Meeting with students outside of class % of Respondents | 33% | 34% | 33% | 31% | 31% | 40% | 29% 38% | 43% | 33%
Scholarship, research, creating artistic work % of Respondents | 88% | 69% | 81% | 85% | 75% | 90% | 86% 82% | 70% [ 81%
Administrative responsibilities & service % of Respondents | 50% | 41% | 47% | 40% | 48% | 48% | 45% 48% | 50% | 47%
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Task Force on Future of MIT Education: 2013 Faculty Survey

During a typical work week in Spring Term 2013 (February-June 2013), what were the top 1-3 locations where you conducted the following activities?

(continued) TYPE SCHOOL
FAC INS [ Total | SAP ENG | HASS [ SCI | MGMT | OTH | Total
External service % of Respondents | 71% | 53% | 65% | 71% | 60% | 71% | 67% 67% | 53% | 65%
Other work % of Respondents | 55% | 48% | 52% | 75% | 57% | 44% | 44% | 59% | 43% | 52%
Total % 345% | 289% | 326% | 352% | 323% | 334% | 321% | 344% | 285% | 326%
N 416 211 627 48 228 103 147 61 40 627
Off-site Teaching (including prep) % of Respondents | 11% | 16% | 13% | 11% | 14% | 15% 8% 17% 9% | 13%
Meeting with students outside of class % of Respondents | 22% | 23% | 22% | 29% | 25% | 23% | 14% 17% | 30% | 22%
Scholarship, research, creating artistic work % of Respondents | 61% | 57% | 60% | 54% | 53% | 71% | 63% 55% [ 70% | 60%
Administrative responsibilities & service % of Respondents | 23% | 20% | 22% | 23% | 26% | 16% | 20% 12% | 33% | 22%
External service % of Respondents | 75% | 61% | 70% | 74% | 73% | 64% | 77% 52% | 64% | 70%
Other work % of Respondents | 59% | 46% | 55% | 69% | 60% | 49% | 46% 62% | 45% | 55%
Total % 251% | 222% | 242% | 260% | 251% | 240% | 229% | 214% | 252% | 242%
N 318 153 471 35 182 73 106 42 33 471
Other Teaching (including prep) % of Respondents | 31% | 50% | 40% [ 29% | 50% 0% | 50% 40% | 83% | 40%
Meeting with students outside of class % of Respondents | 48% | 43% | 46% | 14% | 70% | 27% | 50% 60% | 17% | 46%
Scholarship, research, creating artistic work % of Respondents | 48% | 46% | 47% | 86% | 45% | 55% | 38% 60% 0% | 47%
Administrative responsibilities & service % of Respondents | 38% | 29% | 33% | 29% | 35% | 36% | 38% 60% 0% | 33%
External service % of Respondents | 34% | 43% | 39% | 43% | 50% | 27% | 50% 40% 0% | 39%
Other work % of Respondents | 17% | 29% | 23% | 43% | 30% 9% | 13% 40% 0% | 23%
Note: '% of Respondents’ may add to more than 100% because multiple responses were permitted.
How many of each of the following types of formal advisees (enrolled in degree programs) do you currently have?
TYPE SCHOOL
FAC INS | Total | SAP ENG [ HASS | SCI | MGMT | OTH | Total
Advisees-MIT freshmen None % 70% | 84% | 75% | 85% | 74% | 70% | 74% 91% | 67% | 75%
1 % 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2%
2 % 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 4% 0% 1%
3 % 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
4 % 6% 1% 4% 2% 6% 5% 2% 2% 0% 4%
5 % 10% 2% 7% 0% 6% | 11% | 10% 2% 5% 7%
6-7 % 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 5% 0% [ 10% 4%
8-10 % 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 2% | 14% 4%
11-15 % 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1%
21-25 % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
more than 25 | % 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
N 394 229 623 41 230 105 150 55 42 623
Advisees-MIT undergraduate upperclassmen None % 26% | 76% | 44% | 53% | 30% | 64% | 29% 74% | 84% | 44%
1 % 6% 3% 5% 7% 4% 6% 8% 3% 3% 5%
2 % 8% 2% 6% | 19% 5% 9% 5% 2% 0% 6%
3 % 7% 3% 5% 5% 4% 6% 9% 5% 3% 5%
4 % 9% 2% 7% 9% 7% 1% | 11% 5% 0% 7%
5 % 9% 3% 7% 2% 8% 3% | 10% 5% 3% 7%
6-7 % 12% 2% 9% 2% 8% 4% | 19% 2% 0% 9%
8-10 % 10% 2% 7% 0% | 13% 3% 7% 2% 0% 7%
11-15 % 4% 2% 3% 2% 7% 1% 1% 0% 3% 3%
16-20 % 6% 2% 4% 0% | 10% 1% 2% 0% 0% 4%
21-25 % 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 3% 0% 0% 3% 2%
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Task Force on Future of MIT Education: 2013 Faculty Survey

How many of each of the following types of formal advisees (enrolled in degree programs) do you currently have?

(continued)
TYPE SCHOOL

FAC INS [ Total | SAP ENG | HASS | SCI | MGMT | OTH | Total
more than 25 | % 1% 2% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 2% 3% 1%
Total % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
N 437 231 668 43 256 107 166 58 38 668
Advisees-MIT graduate/professional students None % 9% | 63% | 28% | 19% | 18% | 51% | 21% 24% | 78% | 28%
1 % 8% 5% 7% 2% 5% 7% | 12% 15% 0% 7%
2 % 11% 8% | 10% 0% 8% 9% | 16% 12% 8% | 10%
3 % 9% 3% 7% 0% 6% 8% 9% 7% 3% 7%
4 % 9% 4% 7% 4% 7% 9% 8% 9% 3% 7%
5 % 10% 3% 7% 8% 8% 4% | 10% 6% 5% 7%
6-7 % 12% 4% 9% | 17% | 11% 5% 11% 4% 3% 9%
8-10 % 12% 5% 10% | 17% | 17% 5% 5% 4% 0% | 10%
11-15 % 13% 1% 9% | 25% | 13% 1% 7% 6% 0% 9%
16-20 % 3% 0% 2% 6% 3% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2%
21-25 % 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
more than 25 | % 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 12% 3% 2%
Total % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
N 455 243 698 53 263 106 168 68 40 698

Would you be willing to participte in focus groups for more in-depth discussions?

TYPE SCHOOL

FAC INS | Total | SAP ENG [ HASS | SCI MGMT [ OTH | Total
Would you be willing to participate in focus groups | Yes % 2% | 60% | 49% | 69% | 51% | 44% | 42% 34% | 67% | 49%
for more in-depth discussions? No | % 58% | 40% | 51% | 31% | 49% | 56% | 58% | 66% | 33% | 51%
Total | % 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
N 430 256 686 52 254 110 160 64 46 686
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